

PROGRAM NO. 2613S July 1, 1999 thru June 30, 2000
plus 2 option years
TITLE: LIBRARY BINDING AND REBINDING Dept of Commerce

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Southeast Library Bindery Greensboro, NC		Mid Atlantic Bookbindery Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	LIBRARY BINDING					
(a)	Book Volumes (up to 2" thickness)					
(1)	Up to and including 12" in height.....	38	6.25	237.50	6.00	228.00
(2)	Over 12" height	10	7.25	72.50	7.00	70.00
(b)	Magazine Volumes (up to 2-1/2" thickness)					
(1)	Up to and including 16" in height.....	395	9.75	3851.25	9.50	3752.50
(2)	Over 16" in height	30	10.50	315.00	10.50	315.00
(c)	Phamplet Volumes					
(1)	Up to and including 12" in height	0	5.25	0.00	5.10	0.00
(2)	Over 16" in height	0	6.25	0.00	6.10	0.00
II.	ADDITIONAL MATERIALS & OPERATIONS					
(a)	Book volumes over 2" in thickness					
	per additional 1/2".....	8	1.00	8.00	1.50	12.00
(b)	Magazine volumes over 2-1/2" thickness					
	per additional 1/2".....	3	1.00	3.00	1.50	4.50
(c)	Hand sewing					
(1)	First inch of thicknessper volume.....	10	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00
(2)	Each additional 1/2"per volume.....	0	1.00	0.00	2.00	0.00
(d)	Additional lettering					
(1)	Additional lines (over 8).....per line.....	61	0.50	30.50	0.50	30.50
(2)	Call number.....per line.....	20	0.50	10.00	0.50	10.00
(3)	Front cover lettering.....per line.....	42	1.50	63.00	1.50	63.00
(e)	Pockets					
(1)	Paper pockets.....per pocket.....	0	4.00	0.00	4.00	0.00
(2)	Cloth pockets.....per pocket.....	0	6.00	0.00	6.00	0.00
(f)	Recasing (Using old case)					
(1)	Up to and incl.12" in height.....per volume....	0	12.50	0.00	12.50	0.00
(2)	Over 12" in height.....per volume....	0	14.50	0.00	14.50	0.00
(g)	Recasing (Using new case)					
(1)	Up to and incl.12" in height.....per volume....	10	9.50	95.00	9.50	95.00
(2)	Over 12" in height.....per volume....	0	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00
(h)	Timework.....per hour.....	2	18.00	36.00	18.00	36.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$4,771.75		\$4,666.50
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$4,771.75		\$4,666.50
				AWARDED		

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To